## HB0038/690211/1

### BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 38 (First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Lisanti" and substitute "<u>Lisanti</u>, <u>Acevero, Bagnall, Brooks, Crutchfield, Haynes, Hornberger, Johnson, McComas, Stein, and Turner</u>"; in line 2, strike "Reform of"; strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "violations;" in line 5; in line 9, strike "civil"; in line 12, after "(12)" insert "<u>and (c)(1)</u>"; in line 17, strike "21–1414(c)(1), (d)(4)," and substitute "<u>21–1414(d)(4)</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 18, strike "NOT EXCEEDING **\$5**"; and strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21.